
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

November 2009  -  October  2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      5.0
       3.1

-    100.0

-      2.1
       0.0
       3.8

 91,388
 32,242

 0

 151,471
 0

 11,210

 96,158
 31,280

 3

 154,776
 0

 10,795

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  335,264

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 123,630

 162,681

 127,441

 165,571

-      3.0

-      1.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,560,788

 2,936,686

 0

 5,549,828
 10,960

 2,926,184
 10,502

 0
 0

       1.2
      15.7

       3.0
-      4.0

       0.0
       0.0

 11,063,634
 21,938

 5,896,355
 20,841

 0
 0

 10,929,455
 18,960

 5,723,272
 21,709

 0
 0

 5,513,806
 10,978

 2,970,171
 10,339

 0
 0

 5,524,784

 2,980,510

 0

 11,085,572

 5,917,196

 0

 10,948,415

 5,744,981

 0

       1.3

       3.0

       0.0

 242,859  250,934 -      3.2
 43,452  42,078        3.3

 286,311  293,012 -      2.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 48,326
 627

 47,877
 659

       0.9
-      4.9

Non-Commercial:

 341,548 -      1.8

 48,953  48,536        0.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,562,889  8,496,431  16,805,016        1.5 17,059,320
 3,167,394  3,191,556  6,241,128        1.9 6,358,950International

Total - Commercial  11,730,283  11,687,987  23,418,270  23,046,144        1.6

Total - Non-Commercial  73,481  76,709  150,190  139,968        7.3

 148,908
 1,282

 138,902
 1,066

       7.2
      20.3

 76,149
 560

 72,759
 722

Grand Total - Passengers  23,568,460  23,186,112        1.6 11,764,696 11,803,764

Total - Air Carrier  8,497,474  8,505,294  17,002,768  16,693,396        1.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,232,809  3,182,693  6,415,502  6,352,748        1.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,002,101
 0

 230,708

 2,971,647
 0

 211,046

 5,973,748
 0

 441,754

 5,856,601
 0

 496,147

       2.0
       0.0

-     11.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,085
 5,236

 127,242
 198,113

 4,229
 6,615

 117,548
 154,566

 2,264
 2,430

 65,782
 111,415

 1,821
 2,806

 61,459
 86,698

-      3.4
-     20.8

       8.2
      28.2

 9,321

 325,355

 10,844

 272,114

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4,694

 177,197

 4,627

 148,157

-     14.0

      19.6

Grand Total - Cargo  334,675  282,959 181,891 152,785       18.3

 131,326  121,777 68,046 63,280Domestic
 203,349  161,181

       7.8
      26.2 113,845 89,504

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




